Temperature Probes
Temperature probe features
DD Stainless steel-encased probes
that provide highly reliable sensor
performance in a thermowell or direct
cryogen contact
DD Highly customizable to suit your
particular application

department at sales@lakeshore.com and we can assist you.
Specify TP-a-bcd-e-f-g, where:
Ordering example
TP-	06	-	2FS	 -	 B	 -	 03	 -	S27
(6 in probe, 1/8 in diameter, flange, S1 coaxial cable, BNC connector, 3 m cable
length, DT-670-SD calibrated 1.4 K to 325 K)
a = probe length in inches — offered in whole inch increments
from 1 to 28 inches
b = tube diameter1
2 1/8 in
4 1/4 in
1	Probes over 20 inches long are only available in 1/4-inch diameter
c = probe mount
N no probe mount adapter
S Swagelok® fitting2
F CF™ flange mount3
2	 For 1/8 in diameter probe, Swagelok® fitting uses a 1/8 in NPT male thread;
for 1/4 in diameter probe, Swagelok® fitting uses a 1/4 in NPT male thread
3	The CF™ flange is welded to the probe
d = external cable/wire type4
N no external cable (usually used with Detoronics connector)
S S1 coaxial cable (2-lead)
I 30 AWG instrument cable (4-lead)
T DT-32 (twisted pair of 32 AWG phosphor bronze wire)
F QT-32 (two twisted pairs of 32 AWG phosphor bronze wire)
Q QT-36 (two twisted pairs of 36 AWG phosphor bronze wire)
L QL-32 (four 32 AWG wires in a ribbon configuration)
C CryoCable™ (4-lead cryogenic coaxial cable)
4	 Lake Shore strongly recommends that all RTD temperature sensors use a 4-lead cable/wire type
e = terminator
N no connector (leads stripped and tinned)
B BNC connector
D 10-pin Detoronics connector5
Y 25-pin D-shell connector for temperature monitors
R connector wired for temperature instruments (6-pin round)
5	Selecting a Detoronics connector limits the following selections: d = N and f = 0; the Detoronics
connector is o-ring sealed to the probe
f = external cable length — offered in whole meter increments
from 1 to 10 m (enter ‘0’ for no external cable)
g = temperature sensor type6 — specify sensor model number with
calibration range, if applicable
6	Due to indium solder use, all SD sensors have an upper temperature usage limit of 400 K
Calibration range suffix codes
Numeric figure is the low end of the calibration Letters represent
the high end: B = 40 K, D = 100 K, L = 325 K, H = 500 K
Cernox™ RTDs
Uncalibrated C01 CX-1010-SD
C02 CX-1030-SD
C03 CX-1050-SD
C04 CX-1070-SD
C05 CX-1080-SD
Calibrated C07 CX-1010-SD-0.1L
C16 CX-1030-SD-0.3L
C25 CX-1050-SD-1.4L
C31 CX-1070-SD-4L
C32 CX-1080-SD-20L
C13 CX-1010-SD-1.4L
Platinum RTDs
Uncalibrated P01 PT-102
P02 PT-103
P03 PT-111
Calibrated P04 PT-102-2S
P05 PT-102-3S
P07 PT-102-14L
P08 PT-102-14H
P11 PT-103-2S
P12 PT-103-3S
P14 PT-103-14L
P15 PT-103-14H
P18 PT-111-2S
P19 PT-111-3S
P21 PT-111-14L
P22 PT-111-14H